# of # of

Childrento Adults to FY24-25 FY25-26 FY25-26 Funding
New Agency Name Impact Area Focus Area AVE Score % be Served be Served Funding Requested Recommendation
Advancements in Positive
Thrive IRC Inc Health and Well-being  Behavioral Health 88% 1,200 300 180,000.00 180,000.00 $180,000.00
Advancements in Positive
New Tykes & Teens, Inc.** Health and Well-being  Behavioral Health 83% 198 2 N/A 115,000.00 $115,000.00
Helping Hands Program of South Advancements in Positive
County Health and Well-being  Behavioral Health 69% 120 70  15,000.00 20,000.00 $0.00
Helping Hands Program of South Advancements in Positive
New County** Health and Well-being  Behavioral Health 68% 120 70 N/A 15,000.00 $15,000.00

Identification and Expansion of
KEYSTONE EDUCATION Programs for Students with Special
CENTER INC** Health and Well-being ' Needs 76% 10 10 N/A 5,000.00 $5,000.00

$435,650.00  $723,500.00 $663,500.00



New

New

New

New

Agency Name

Catholic Charities of the Diocese
of Palm Beach, Inc.

Youth Guidance Donation Fund of

Indian River County, Inc.

Indian River County Healthy Start

Coalition

Indian River County Healthy Start

Coalition

The Buggy Bunch, Inc.

Treasure Coast Girls Coalition Inc

Safe Families for Children
Hibiscus Children's Center, Inc.

Hibiscus Children's Center, Inc.**

4KIDS OF SOUTH FLORIDA
INC**

Feed the Lambs Enrichment
Program, Inc.

Feed the Lambs Enrichment
Program, Inc.

TEAM SUCCESS
ENTERPRISES INC**

Impact Area

Nurturing Families and
Communities

Nurturing Families and
Communities

Nurturing Families and
Communities

Nurturing Families and
Communities

Nurturing Families and
Communities

Nurturing Families and
Communities

Nurturing Families and
Communities

Nurturing Families and
Communities

Nurturing Families and
Communities

Nurturing Families and
Communities

Nurturing Families and
Communities

Nurturing Families and
Communities

Nurturing Families and
Communities

Focus Area

Decrease in Childhood Adversity
Decrease in Childhood Adversity
Decrease in Childhood Adversity
Decrease in Childhood Adversity
Decrease in Childhood Adversity
Decrease in Childhood Adversity
Decrease in Childhood Adversity
Decrease in Childhood Adversity
Decrease in Childhood Adversity

Decrease in Childhood Adversity

Reduction of Juvenile Delinquency

Incidents

Reduction of Juvenile Delinquency

Incidents

Reduction of Juvenile Delinquency

Incidents

AVE Score %

89%

87%

87%

86%

84%

81%

79%

75%

74%

68%

80%

80%

69%

# of
Children to
be Served

52

30

80

10

64

50

100

70

90

102

100

75

15

# of
Adults to FY24-25

be Served Funding
23  38,850.00
8 9,000.00
85  50,000.00
140  15,000.00
78  25,000.00
50  30,000.00
50  25,000.00
35  35,000.00
50 N/A
0 N/A
20  18,000.00
25  12,000.00
10 N/A
$257,850.00

FY25-26
Requested

40,000.00
14,000.00
60,000.00
40,000.00
30,000.00
62,000.00
25,000.00
35,000.00
35,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
25,000.00

14,000.00
$480,000.00

FY25-26 Funding
Recommendation

$40,000.00
$11,700.00
$60,000.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$39,000.00
$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$23,400.00
$15,600.00

$6,285.00
$275,985.00



New

New

Agency Name

Youth Guidance Donation Fund of
Indian River County, Inc.

Gifford Youth Achievement
Center, Inc.

Gifford Youth Orchestra

Youth Guidance Donation Fund of
Indian River County, Inc.**

OCP Community Outreach, Inc.
Crossover Mission, Inc.

The Learning Alliance

Youth Guidance Donation Fund of
Indian River County, Inc.

Youth Guidance Donation Fund of
Indian River County, Inc.

Gifford Youth Achievement
Center, Inc.

Children's Home Society of
Treasure Coast

Big Brothers Big Sisters of St.
Lucie County

The Hope for Families Center

Willis Sports Association,
Incorporated

Pelican Island Audubon Society
Youth Sailing Foundation of
Indian River County, Inc.
Redlands Christian Migrant
Association

Redlands Christian Migrant
Association

Childcare Resources of Indian
River

Indian River County Healthy Start
Coalition

The Learning Alliance
Childcare Resources of Indian
River

Big Brothers Big Sisters of St.
Lucie County

Sunshine Physical Therapy
Clinic**

Economic Opportunities Council**

Early Learning Coalition of Indian
River, Martin and Okeechobee
Counties

Early Learning Coalition of Indian

River, Martin and Okeechobee
Counties™

Impact Area

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Success in School and
Life

Focus Area

Expansion of Pathways for College
and Success

Expansion of Pathways for College
and Success

Expansion of Pathways for College
and Success

Expansion of Pathways for College
and Success

Expansion of Pathways for College
and Success

Improvement in Academic
Performance

Improvement in Academic
Performance

Improvement in Academic
Performance

Improvement in Academic
Performance

Improvement in Academic
Performance

Improvement in Academic
Performance

Improvement in Academic
Performance

Improvement in Academic
Performance

Improvement in Academic
Performance

Improvement in Academic
Performance

Improvement in Academic
Performance

Increase in Kindergarten Readiness
Increase in Kindergarten Readiness
Increase in Kindergarten Readiness
Increase in Kindergarten Readiness
Increase in Kindergarten Readiness
Increase in Kindergarten Readiness
Increase in Kindergarten Readiness

Increase in Kindergarten Readiness

Increase in Kindergarten Readiness

Increase in Kindergarten Readiness

Increase in Kindergarten Readiness

AVE Score %

90%

89%

86%

84%

83%

90%

90%

89%

89%

88%

85%

83%

83%

83%

83%

83%

94%

94%

93%

92%

90%

89%

87%

84%

83%

80%

75%

# of
Children to
be Served

22

69

170

18

60

105

650

110

165

420

250

30

145

550

104

470

228

117

160

80

594

3,000

172

270

40

500

500

# of
Adults to  FY24-25
be Served Funding
22 13,000.00
0 7,500.00
0  45,000.00
18 N/A
0  30,000.00
17 65,000.00
0 370,000.00
0  12,000.00
0  66,000.00
0  65,500.00
0 58,815.00
0  15,000.00
85  39,654.00
0  50,000.00
160  25,000.00
0  50,000.00
0  50,000.00
0 75,500.00
0 350,000.00
80 116,450.00
523  50,000.00
290 220,100.00
80  85,000.00
0 N/A
0 N/A
40  45,000.00
0 N/A

$1,904,519

FY25-26
Requested

39,000.00
9,000.00
60,000.00
35,000.00
25,000.00
65,000.00
370,000.00
20,000.00
100,000.00
75,000.00
58,815.00
15,000.00
45,273.00
55,000.00
25,000.00
50,000.00
60,000.00
85,500.00
610,000.00
116,450.00
50,000.00
250,000.00
85,000.00
100,000.00

37,100.00

45,000.00

110,000.00
$2,596,138

FY25-26 Funding
Recommendation

$39,000.00
$9,000.00
$60,000.00
$0.00
$25,000.00
$65,000.00
$370,000.00
$20,000.00
$85,800.00
$75,000.00
$58,815.00
$15,000.00
$45,273.00
$55,000.00
$25,000.00
$50,000.00
$60,000.00
$85,500.00
$456,710.00
$116,450.00
$50,000.00
$250,000.00
$85,000.00
$78,000.00

$37,100.00

$45,000.00

$0.00
$2,261,648.00
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