New	Agency Name	Impact Area	Focus Area	AVE Score %	# of Children to be Served	# of Adults to be Served	FY24-25 Funding	FY25-26 Requested	FY25-26 Funding Recommendation
	Thrive IRC Inc	Health and Well-being	Advancements in Positive Behavioral Health	88%	1,200	300	180,000.00	180,000.00	\$180,000.00
New	Tykes & Teens, Inc.**	Health and Well-being	Advancements in Positive Behavioral Health	83%	198	2	N/A	115,000.00	\$115,000.00
	Helping Hands Program of South County	Health and Well-being	Advancements in Positive Behavioral Health	69%	120	70	15,000.00	20,000.00	\$0.00
New	Helping Hands Program of South County**	Health and Well-being	Advancements in Positive Behavioral Health	68%	120	70	N/A	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	Indian River County Healthy Start Coalition	Health and Well-being	Enhanced Access to Prenatal Care	88%	450	750	20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Indian River County Healthy Start Coalition	Health and Well-being	Enhanced Access to Prenatal Care	88%	750	750	62,650.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00
	Indian River County Healthy Start Coalition	Health and Well-being	Enhanced Access to Prenatal Care	87%	250	250	58,000.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00
New	KEYSTONE EDUCATION CENTER INC**	Health and Well-being	Identification and Expansion of Programs for Students with Special Needs	76%	10	10	N/A	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Crossover Mission, Inc.	Health and Well-being	Promotion of Physical Health	87%	105	17	65,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00
	Willis Sports Association, Incorporated	Health and Well-being	Promotion of Physical Health	83%	125	0	35,000.00	38,500.00	\$38,500.00
New	Boys & Girls Clubs of Indian River County**	Health and Well-being	Promotion of Physical Health	81%	450	0	N/A	100,000.00	\$65,000.00
New	Vero Beach Rowing Inc.**	Health and Well-being	Promotion of Physical Health	75%	95	0	N/A	15,000.00	\$10,000.00
							\$435,650.00	\$723,500.00	\$663,500.00

New	Agency Name	Impact Area	Focus Area	AVE Score %	# of Children to be Served	# of Adults to be Served	FY24-25 Funding	FY25-26 Requested	FY25-26 Funding Recommendation
	Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Palm Beach, Inc.	Nurturing Families and Communities	Decrease in Childhood Adversity	89%	52	23	38,850.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	Youth Guidance Donation Fund of Indian River County, Inc.	Nurturing Families and Communities	Decrease in Childhood Adversity	87%	30	8	9,000.00	14,000.00	\$11,700.00
	Indian River County Healthy Start Coalition	Nurturing Families and Communities	Decrease in Childhood Adversity	87%	80	85	50,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00
	Indian River County Healthy Start Coalition	Nurturing Families and Communities	Decrease in Childhood Adversity	86%	10	140	15,000.00	40,000.00	\$30,000.00
	The Buggy Bunch, Inc.	Nurturing Families and Communities	Decrease in Childhood Adversity	84%	64	78	25,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	Treasure Coast Girls Coalition Inc	Nurturing Families and Communities	Decrease in Childhood Adversity	81%	50	50	30,000.00	62,000.00	\$39,000.00
	Safe Families for Children	Nurturing Families and Communities	Decrease in Childhood Adversity	79%	100	50	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Hibiscus Children's Center, Inc.	Nurturing Families and Communities	Decrease in Childhood Adversity	75%	70	35	35,000.00	35,000.00	\$0.00
New	Hibiscus Children's Center, Inc.**	Nurturing Families and Communities	Decrease in Childhood Adversity	74%	90	50	N/A	35,000.00	\$0.00
New	4KIDS OF SOUTH FLORIDA	Nurturing Families and Communities	Decrease in Childhood Adversity	68%	102	0	N/A	50,000.00	\$0.00
	Feed the Lambs Enrichment Program, Inc.	Nurturing Families and Communities	Reduction of Juvenile Delinquency Incidents	80%	100	20	18,000.00	50,000.00	\$23,400.00
	Feed the Lambs Enrichment Program, Inc.	Nurturing Families and Communities	Reduction of Juvenile Delinquency Incidents	80%	75	25	12,000.00	25,000.00	\$15,600.00
New	TEAM SUCCESS ENTERPRISES INC**	Nurturing Families and Communities	Reduction of Juvenile Delinquency Incidents	69%	15	10	N/A	14,000.00	\$6,285.00
							\$257,850.00	\$480,000.00	\$275,985.00

New	Agency Name	Impact Area	Focus Area	AVE Score %	# of Children to be Served	# of Adults to be Served		FY25-26 Requested	FY25-26 Funding Recommendation
	Youth Guidance Donation Fund of Indian River County, Inc.	•	Expansion of Pathways for College and Success	90%					\$39,000.00
	Gifford Youth Achievement Center, Inc.	Success in School and Life	Expansion of Pathways for College and Success	89%			-,		\$9,000.00
	Gifford Youth Orchestra	Success in School and Life	Expansion of Pathways for College and Success	86%	170	0	45,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00
New	Youth Guidance Donation Fund of Indian River County, Inc.**	Success in School and Life	Expansion of Pathways for College and Success	84%	18	18	N/A	35,000.00	\$0.00
	OCP Community Outreach, Inc.	Success in School and Life	Expansion of Pathways for College and Success	83%	60	0	30,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	Crossover Mission, Inc.	Success in School and Life	Improvement in Academic Performance	90%	105	17	65,000.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00
	The Learning Alliance	Success in School and Life	Improvement in Academic Performance	90%	650	0	370,000.00	370,000.00	\$370,000.00
	Youth Guidance Donation Fund of Indian River County, Inc.	Success in School and Life	Improvement in Academic Performance	89%	110	0	12,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Youth Guidance Donation Fund of Indian River County, Inc.	Success in School and Life	Improvement in Academic Performance	89%	165	0	66,000.00	100,000.00	\$85,800.00
	Gifford Youth Achievement Center, Inc.	Success in School and Life	Improvement in Academic Performance	88%	420	0	65,500.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00
	Children's Home Society of Treasure Coast	Success in School and Life	Improvement in Academic Performance	85%	250	0	58,815.00	58,815.00	\$58,815.00
	Big Brothers Big Sisters of St. Lucie County	Success in School and Life	Improvement in Academic Performance	83%	30	0	15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	The Hope for Families Center	Success in School and Life	Improvement in Academic Performance	83%	145	85	39,654.00	45,273.00	\$45,273.00
	Willis Sports Association, Incorporated	Success in School and Life	Improvement in Academic Performance	83%	550	0	50,000.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00
	Pelican Island Audubon Society	Success in School and Life	Improvement in Academic Performance	83%	104	160	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	Youth Sailing Foundation of Indian River County, Inc.	Success in School and Life	Improvement in Academic Performance	83%	470	0	50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Redlands Christian Migrant Association	Success in School and Life	Increase in Kindergarten Readiness	94%	228	0	50,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00
	Redlands Christian Migrant Association	Success in School and Life	Increase in Kindergarten Readiness	94%	117	0	75,500.00	85,500.00	\$85,500.00
	Childcare Resources of Indian River	Success in School and Life	Increase in Kindergarten Readiness	93%	160	0	350,000.00	610,000.00	\$456,710.00
	Indian River County Healthy Start Coalition	Success in School and Life	Increase in Kindergarten Readiness	92%	80	80	116,450.00	116,450.00	\$116,450.00
	The Learning Alliance	Success in School and Life	Increase in Kindergarten Readiness	90%	594	523	50,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Childcare Resources of Indian River	Success in School and Life	Increase in Kindergarten Readiness	89%	3,000	290	220,100.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00
	Big Brothers Big Sisters of St. Lucie County	Success in School and Life	Increase in Kindergarten Readiness	87%					\$85,000.00
New	Sunshine Physical Therapy Clinic**	Success in School and Life	Increase in Kindergarten Readiness	84%	270	0	N/A	100,000.00	\$78,000.00
New	Economic Opportunities Council**	Success in School and Life	Increase in Kindergarten Readiness	83%	40	0	N/A	37,100.00	\$37,100.00
	Early Learning Coalition of Indian River, Martin and Okeechobee Counties	Success in School and Life	Increase in Kindergarten Readiness	80%	500	40	45,000.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00
New	Early Learning Coalition of Indian River, Martin and Okeechobee Counties**	Success in School and Life	Increase in Kindergarten Readiness	75%	500	0	N/A	110,000.00	\$0.00
							\$1,904,519	\$2,596,138	\$2,261,648.00